
 NGC 40  im Cepheus

<3
4
5
6
7

>7.5
STARS

Multiple star
Variable star
Comet
Galaxy
Bright nebula

Dark nebula
Globular cluster
Open cluster
Planetary nebula
Quasar

Radio source
X-ray source
Other object

SYMBOLS  Sterne bis 7.5 mag / DS-Objekte bis 12 mag
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